
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2770
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2006
INSURANCE COVER TO VICTIMS OF DISASTER
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes insurance policy for all kind of things and people not covered by some kind of insurance;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) The extent to which such proposal is likely to reduce the liabilities of the Government in the event of a disaster strike in the country;

(d) The details of the recommendations considered by NDM Authority so far in this regard; and

(e) The time by which such proposals are likely to be finalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a) : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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